Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. as successor to Foothill Capital Corporation		03/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chi-Chi's, Inc.
Street Address:	2701 Alton Ave., PO 19561
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399002	ARCTIC SNOWSLIDE
Registration Number:	2535186	CALYPSO COOLER SLUSHIE
Registration Number:	2312650	CARIBBEAN MUDSLIDE
Registration Number:	2178590	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	2465506	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	2045603	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1779107	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1594464	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1458630	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1362295	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1864349	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1801654	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1367947	CHI-CHI'S

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0866

\$1465,00 239900

Registration Number:	1902894	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	1800200	СНІ-СНІ'S
Registration Number:	1773095	СНІ-СНІ'S
Registration Number:	1528459	СНІ-СНІ'S
Registration Number:	2126582	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	1228572	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	1233608	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	1458631	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	1363653	CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E MARGARITAM-I-X
Registration Number:	1371584	CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA
Registration Number:	2735854	CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE
Serial Number:	76591354	CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE
Registration Number:	1965070	CORAL
Registration Number:	2301082	MELON SLUSHIE
Registration Number:	1488674	CHAJITAS
Registration Number:	1079109	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	1728396	сні-сні's
Registration Number:	2381378	CHI-CHI'S EL PRONTO
Registration Number:	1455863	CHI-CHI'S EL PRONTO!
Registration Number:	2269880	CHI CHI'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	2280064	CHI CHI'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	1368363	CHI-CHI'S TO GO
Registration Number:	1892305	CINCORITA
Registration Number:	2494204	DECLARATION OF SALSAFICATION
Registration Number:	1474350	ENCHILADAS DIABLO
Registration Number:	2332573	FIESTA FOR FOUR
Registration Number:	1913667	JACK-O-RITA
Registration Number:	1338272	LA BRISA-NADA
Registration Number:	2161756	LIFE ALWAYS NEEDS A LITTLE SALSA
Registration Number:	1339405	NADA-COLADA
Registration Number:	1337052	NADA-DAIQUIRI
Registration Number:	1337053	NADA-RITA
Registration Number:	2365731	SALSA-BRATION
Registration Number:	2645426	SALSAFICATION
Registration Number:	2645427	SALSAFIED

Registration Number:	1333717	THE INCREDIBLE CHI-CHIS MEXICAN RESTAURANTE
Registration Number:	1363838	SOUTHWEST CHILI
Registration Number:	2178486	CHI-CHI'S
Registration Number:	1870179	
Registration Number:	1618111	CHI-CHIS
Registration Number:	1911680	NANABERRY RITA
Registration Number:	1905850	PINA RITA
Registration Number:	2767481	SALSABRATION
Serial Number:	76252877	SALSA-BRATION
Registration Number:	1895250	SHAMROCK O'RITA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (507)437-5135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 507-437-5248

Email: kcjones@hormel.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Jones
Address Line 1: 1 Hormel Place

Address Line 4: Austin, MINNESOTA 55912

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin C. Jones
Signature:	/Kevin C. Jones/
Date:	06/28/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Chi-Chi's Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Chi-Chi's Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Chi-Chi's Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Chi-Chi's Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This	Relea	ase of S	Security	Interest	is 1	made	effective tl	nis .	<u>ു</u> day	of.	May	(M
									-			Corporation
("Foo	othill	").								•		•

WHEREAS, Foothill has previously filed an assignment in respect to its security interest in the trademarks owned by Chi-Chi's, Inc. listed on Exhibit A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Foothill no longer has a security interest in the Trademarks and wishes to release its' security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Foothill agrees as follows:

<u>Release of Security Interest</u>: Foothill, and its' respective owners, officers, directors, principals, agents, employees, affiliates, successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively the "Releasing Parties") hereby release the security interest in the Trademarks listed at Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Foothill has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. as successor to FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

Signed:

By: Jim Facus

COUNTRY MARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER REGISTRATION NUMBER United States CALYPSO COOLER SLUSHIE 75/520/787 2,399/02 United States CALYPSO COOLER SLUSHIE 75/520/788 2,535,186 United States CHICHIS (Block letters) 75/320/791 2,312,650 United States CHICHIS (Block letters) 75/339,206 2,178,590 United States CHICHIS (Spylized) 75/314,227 1,779,107 United States CHICHIS (Spylized) 73/311,237 1,594,464 United States CHICHIS (Spylized) 73/317,175 1,594,464 United States CHICHIS (Spylized) 73/317,277 1,890,299 United States CHICHIS (Spylized) 74/319,347 1,800,209 United States		ЕХНІВІТ А		
ARCTIC SNOWSLIDE CALYPSO COOLER SLUSHIE CALYPSO COOLER SUSHIE CARIBBEAN MUDSLIDE CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) CHI-C	COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CALYPSO COOLER SLUSHIE 75/520,788 CARIBBEAN MUDSLIDE 75/520,788 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/520,791 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/339,206 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/025,786 CHI-CHI'S (Splized) 73/637,279 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/531,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/3517,173	United States	ARCTIC SNOWSLIDE	75/520.787	2.399,002
CARIBBEAN MUDSLIDE 75/520/791 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/339,206 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/017,674 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/017,674 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/3810,153 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/367,279 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/517,175 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/3517,173 CHI-CHI'S (Sylized) 73/517,173	United States	CALYPSO COOLER SLUSHIE	75/520,788	2,535,186
CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/339,206 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 76/025,786 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/017,674 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 74/314,227 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/837,279 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,175 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075	United States	CARIBBEAN MUDSLIDE	75/520,791	2,312,650
CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 76/025,786 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/017,674 CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 74/314,227 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/810,153 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,279 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/517,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/50,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/50,372 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/50,372 <td>United States</td> <td>CHI-CHI'S (Block letters)</td> <td>75/339,206</td> <td>2,178,590</td>	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Block letters)	75/339,206	2,178,590
CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 75/017,674 CHI-CHI'S (Slylized) 74/314,227 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/810,153 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,175 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/357,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/51,823	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Block letters)	76/025,786	2,465,506
CHI-CHI'S (Block letters) 74/314,227 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/810,153 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/810,153 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,279 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/517,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/561,823 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/561,823	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Block letters)	75/017,674	2,045,603
CHI-CHI'S 73/810,153 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,279 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,175 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/311,794 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/3729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,173 (Design) 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S (MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S (ANDILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S (ANDILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S (ANDILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 <td>United States</td> <td>CHI-CHI'S (Block letters)</td> <td>74/314,227</td> <td>1,779,107</td>	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Block letters)	74/314,227	1,779,107
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,279 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,175 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/317,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S	73/810,153	1,594,464
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,175 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/517,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/537,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/159,873 </td <td>United States</td> <td>CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)</td> <td>73/637,279</td> <td>1,458,630</td>	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/637,279	1,458,630
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/321,287 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/357,280 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/537,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/517,175	1,362,295
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/320,595 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/517,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,177 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	74/321,287	1,864,349
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/517,174 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/517,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/537,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States		74/320,595	1,801,654
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/517,927 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/357,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S VANIILA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/517,174	1,367,947
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,347 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	74/517,927	1,902,894
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 74/319,330 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	74/319,347	1,800,200
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/729,030 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S WEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	74/319,330	1,773,095
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 75/039,082 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S WEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 75/520,789 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/729,030	1,528,459
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,074 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	75/039,082	2,126,582
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/350,075 CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/350,074	1,228,572
CHI-CHI'S (Stylized) 73/637,280 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/350,075	1,233,608
CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E 73/517,177 MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	73/637,280	1,458,631
MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words) 73/517,173 CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 74/561,823 CORAL 75/520,789 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E	73/517,177	1,363,653
CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA 73/517,173 (Design) (CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789		MARGARITA MIX (Design plus words)		
(Design) 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 74/561,823 CORAL 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S I-N-C-R-E-D-I-B-L-E SALSA	73/517,173	1,371,584
CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE 76/159,872 CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789		(Design)		
CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE 76/591,354 CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN MUDSLIDE	76/159,872	2,735,854
CORAL 74/561,823 MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CHI-CHI'S VANILLA MUDSLIDE	76/591,354	manustra and com-
MELON SLUSHIE 75/520,789	United States	CORAL	74/561,823	1,965,070
	United States	MELON SLUSHIE	75/520,789	2,301,082

	CHI-CHI'S TRADEMARKS	1RKS	WHERE AND ADDRESS
COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
United States	CHAJITAS	73/495,956	1,488,674
United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized Letters) (shaded)		1.079.109
United States	CHI-CHI'S (words only)		1,728,396
United States	CHI-CHI'S EL PRONTO		2,381, 3 78
United States	CHI-CHI'S EL PRONTO! & Design		1,455,863
United States	CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT &	75/432,398	2,269,880
United States	CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT &	75/432,399	2.280.064
	Design (sign)		
United States	CHI-CHI'S TO GO & Design	73/533,179	1,368,363
United States	CINCORITA	74/534,567	1,892,305
United States	DECLARATION OF SALSAFICATION	76/084,099	2,494,204
United States	ENCHILADAS DIABLO	73/475,848	1,474,350
United States	FIESTA FOR FOUR	75/689,068	2,332,573
United States	JACK-O-RITA	74/534,678	1,913,667
United States	LA BRISA-NADA	73/494,855	1,338,272
United States	LIFE ALWAYS NEEDS A LITTLE SALSA	75/269,570	2,161,756
United States	NADA-COLADA	73/494,797	1,339,405
United States	NADA-DAIQUIRI	73/494,795	1,337,052
United States	NADA-RITA	73/494,812	1,337,053
United States	SALSA-BRATION	75/536,689	2,365,731
United States	SALSAFICATION	76/264,854	2,645,426
United States	SALSAFIED	76/264,994	2,645,427
United States	SOUTHWEST CHILI	73/527,728	1,363,838
United States	THE INCREDIBLE CHI-CHI'S MEXICAN	73/398,817	1,333,717
United States	CHI-CHI'S (Stylized)	75/327273	7 178 486
United States	Design Mark	74/477,344	1,870,179
United States	CHI-CHI'S	73/810,222	1,618,111

United States	NANABERRY RITA	74/534,677	1,911,680
United States	PINA RITA	74/538,850	1,905,850
United States	SALSABRATION	76/252,878	2,767,481
United States	SALSABRATION	76/252,877	date date services
United States	SHAMROCK O'RITA	74/534,679	1,895,250

RECORDED: 06/28/2005